TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties		111/26/2013	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maxim Crane Works, L.P.		
Street Address:	1225 Washington Pike		
City:	Bridgeville		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	15017		
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: PENNSYLVANIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2721237	WHATEVER IT TAKES
Registration Number:	2572910	ANTHONY CRANE RENTAL
Registration Number:	2492287	AC
Registration Number:	2684203	MAXIM CRANE WORKS
Registration Number:	2681621	MAXIM
Registration Number:	2684200	MAXIM CRANE WORKS
Registration Number:	2684199	MAXIM
Registration Number:	2684198	x

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129939767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 3129932647

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0886

07040

Email: zeynep.gieseke@lw.com Correspondent Name: Zeynep Gieseke Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 5800 Address Line 2: c/o Latham & Watkins LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606 033194-0117 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Zeynep Gieseke Signature: /zg/ Date: 11/26/2013 **Total Attachments: 3** source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement(Executed)#page1.tif

source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement(Executed)#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement(Executed)#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement(Executed)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0887

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE dated as of November 26, 2013 (this "Release") is made by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Collateral Agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") for each of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Grant of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademark Rights referenced below) under that certain Grant of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademark Rights, dated as of April 8, 2010, and recorded April 12, 2010 in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, at Reel 004184/Frame 0414 (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect prior to the date hereof, the "Agreement"), between Maxim Crane Works, L.P., a Pennsylvania limited partnership (the "Obligor"), and the Collateral Agent;

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the Obligor granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in the Collateral (as defined in the Agreement) including those set forth on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent wishes to: (i) terminate the Agreement against the Collateral including those identified in Schedule A attached hereto, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; (ii) release all of its security interest in the Collateral including those listed in Schedule A attached hereto; (iii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Collateral including those listed in Schedule A attached hereto, to Obligor; and (iv) to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances granted to it by Obligor respecting the Collateral including those listed in Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent does hereby release its security interest in the Collateral including those set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, discharges, quitclaims and relinquishes unto Obligor (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all rights, title and interest Collateral Agent has in and to the Collateral and the security interest granted to Collateral Agent in the Collateral including those listed in Schedule A attached hereto, and authorizes Obligor to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Signature Page Follows]

CH\1696849.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0888 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties

Name: Title:

Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE A

to

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number
WHATEVER IT TAKES	2,721,237
ANTHONY CRANE RENTAL	2,572,910
AC AND DESIGN	2,492,287
MAXIM CRANE WORKS	2,684,203
MAXIM	2,681,621
MAXIM CRANE WORKS AND DESIGN	2,684,200
MAXIM DESIGN	2,684,199
X AND DESIGN	2,684,198

CH\1696849.2

RECORDED: 11/26/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0890